Modified 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Misty Nelson
2 Mendi Brown
3 Trevor Fitzsimmons
4 Scott Wiens
5 Dustin Corliss
6 John Hunt
7 Seth Markey
8 Robert Zajicek
9 Timothy Fitzsimmons
10 Cole Zajicek
11 Donald Nelson
12 Cole Miller
13 David Hunt
14 Timothy Michalsky
15 Jeremy Nelson
16 John Lynch
17 Dale Nelson
18 Richard Morris
19 Mark Dempsey
20 Jake Miller

Whitewright, TX
Friday, June 23, 2023

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description

Sidney IL After Midnight

Cat Spring TX  Lil Whip 2008 Chevy S-10
Macon MO Country Heat 1925 Ford T Bucket
Beatrice NE Relentless

Cat Spring TX  Texas Bullseye

Leonard TX Taz

McAdoo TX High Cotton

Columbus TX  GunSmoke

Macon MO Sweet Heat

Columbus Tx  Texas 2 Step 1923 T-Bucket
Cat Spring TX  Whip It

Whitewright TX Another Bad Decisions

Leonard TX Shameless

La Grange TX Thumper

Sidney ILL Midnight Gambler
Glen Lose TX Hard Times
Altamont IL Foreverhooked
Neosho MO BUFFALO'S CHIPS
Tolar TX Sticker Shock

Whitewright TX The Texian

Distance

329.96
326.69
318.95
317.13
316.49
315.26
314.25
312.78
307.67
307.39
307.07
305.17
303.71
301.84
297.82
296.13
293.66
290.62
289.88
287.99

Points
0
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
0
14
0
13
0
0



Whitewright, TX
Friday, June 23, 2023

Modified 4 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position) City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance Points
1 Layne Thornton Gravity IA Backdraft 330.55 28
2 Ted Skelton Harvard IL The Rock 320.7 26
3 Murray Thornton Bedford 1A Thumper 4wd Ford Superduty 310.82 25
4 Ron Fischer Tripp SD Fischer Nutz 2003 Chevy S-10 308.87 24
5 Joe Claypoole Macon MO Risky Business 305.89 23
6 Lee England Cheyenne Wy  Black Thunder 304.46 22
7 Tim Skelton Harvard IL The Bone 299.8 21
8 Eric Claypoole Macon MO Hot Shot 288.16 20
9 Dustin Ridder Hermann MO  Stroker 2003 Ford F350 286.14 19

10 Alan Letterman Marshfield MO Born Again 279.69 18



Diesel Super Stock

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Doug Meissinger
2 Taylor Van Beek
3 Brad Campbell
4 Tyler Boeckmann
4 Tiger Bradley

Whitewright, TX
Friday, June 23, 2023

City / State
Goodland KS
Rock Valley 1A
Ravenna NE
Waverly 1A
Ravenna NE

Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Scrappy

Extreme Pleasure IH 1066

Black IH 856

Born Green JD 4560

Second Hand Smoke

Distance
329.24
194.18
110.96

13.41
13.41

Points
28

26

25

23.5
23.5



Modified

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Craig Ulmer
2 Donald Nelson
3 Cameron Neaves
4 Donald Nelson
5 Wayne Longnecker
6 Vern Huser
7 Doug Voth

Whitewright, TX
Friday, June 23, 2023

City / State
Larchwood IA
Cat Spring TX
McAdoo TX
Cat Spring TX
Cambridge IA
Ankeny IA
Lindsay TX

Vehicle Name
Sweet Pain
Twisted Whip
Cotton Candy
Texas Bullwhip
River Rat

Say Goodbye
Griffon Growl

Vehicle Description
3 - Chevy's

DT - 466
Rolls Royce Griffen
Engler Chevy

Distance

356.43
338.44
336.81
327.86
314.19

278.7
231.54

Points
28

26

25

24

23

22

0



Beggs OK #1
Friday, May 29, 2015

Non-Aspirated 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position) City / State Vehicle Name



Vehicle Description Distance Points



Pro Stock Tractors

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Cody Yarick
2 Steve Bailey
3 Gregg Jager

Whitewright, TX
Friday, June 23, 2023

City / State
Rich Hill MO
Odessa MO
Hazard NE

Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Gone JD 4520

Rut Cutter

Wampuscat IH 1066

Distance
307.58
292.43

291.8

Points
28
26
25



